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XIl Campeonato Centroamericano U21 Voleibol Playa

Team Name
Zeledon / Silva
Lugo / Salazar
Alvarado / Quifionez
Mufioz / Arevalo
Williams / Nufez
Araya / Fallas
Génzalez / Funes
Sanchéz / Lopez
Rivera / Cruz
Bruhier / Siliezar

Ortiz / Gonzalez

Guatemala / Women ¢ September 30 - October 4, 2021
PARTICIPATING TEAMS

Player Name
Zeledon, Grace
Lugo, Yohali
Alvarado, Paola
Mufioz, Joselyn
Williams, Angel
Araya, Kianny
Gonzalez, Mirella
Sanchéz, Daniela
Rivera, Shanna
Bruhier, Reizel

Ortiz, Karla

Player Name

Silva, Nahima

Recinos Salazar, Kadderli

Quifionez, Laura
Arevalo, Ana
Nufiez, Ximena
Fallas, Ana
Funes, Dana
Lopez, Daniela
Cruz, Aura
Siliezar, Shantte

Gonzalez, Krisleen

AFECAVOL

Country
NCA1
NCA2
GUA1
GUA2
CRC1
CRC2
ESA1
ESA2
HON1
HON2

PAN
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De! 30 de Sep, ol 04 de Oct. 2021

Xl Campeonato Centroamericano U21 Voleibol Playa

Guatemala/ Women * September 30 - October 4, 2021
MATCH SCHEDULE
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No |Rnd [ Date Team A Team B Court [ Time
1 | PA 1-oct Ortiz / Gonzalez PAN Murioz / Arevalo GUA2 1 9:00
2 | PB 1-oct Alvarado / Quinonez GUA1 Sanchéz / Lopez ESA2 1 9:45
3 | PB 1-oct Rivera / Cruz HONI1 Araya / Fallas CRC2 1 10:30
4 | PC 1-oct Williams / Nuiiez CRC1 Bruhier / Siliezar HON2 1 11:15
5 | PC 1-oct Goénzalez / Funes ESA1 Lugo / Salazar NCA2 1 12:00
6 | PA 1-oct Zeledon / Silva NCA1 Ortiz / Gonzalez PAN 1 12:45
7 | PB 1-oct Sanchéz / Lopez ESA2 Araya / Fallas CRC2 1 13:30
8 | PB 1-oct Alvarado / Quinonez GUA1 Rivera / Cruz HON1 1 14:15
9 | PC 1-oct Bruhier / Siliezar HON2 Lugo / Salazar NCA2 1 15:00
10 | PC 1-oct Williams / Nuaiiez CRC1 Gonzalez / Funes ESA1 1 15:45
11 | PA 2-oct Mufioz / Arevalo GUA2 Zeledon / Silva NCA1 1 9:00
12 | PB 2-oct Rivera / Cruz HON1 Sanchéz / Lopez ESA2 1 9:45
13 | PB 2-oct Araya / Fallas CRC2 Alvarado / Quinionez GUA1 1 10:30
14 | PC 2-oct Goénzalez / Funes ESA1 Bruhier / Siliezar HON2 1 11:15
15 | PC 2-oct Lugo / Salazar NCA2 Williams / Nuifez CRC1 1 12:00
16 | QF 2-oct 1A 2C 1 13:00
17 | QF 2-oct 2A 2B 1 13:45
18 2-oct 3A M4 B-C 1 14:30
19 2-oct 3B 3C 1 15:15
20 | F9 3-oct PJ18 PJ19 1 9:00
21 | F7 3-oct GJ18 GJ19 1 9:45
22 | SF 3-oct 1B GJ16 1 10:30
23 | SF 3-oct 1C GJ17 1 11:15
24 | F5 3-oct PJ16 PJ17 1 12:00
25| F3 3-oct PJ22 PJ23 1 12:45
26 | F1 3-oct GJ22 GJ23 1 13:30
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Xlll Campeonato Centroamericano U21 Voleibol Playa

Guatemala / Women ¢ September 30 - October 4, 2021
MATCH RESULTS

No | Rnd | Date Team A Team B Result Dur
1 PA | 1-oct Ortiz / Gonzalez PAN Muiioz / Arevalo GUA2 |0 - 2 ( 18-21,12-21) 0:40
2 | PB | l-oct Alvarado/ Quifionez = GUA1 Sanchéz / Lépez ESA2 |2 -0 ( 21-13,21-5) 0:34
3 | PB | l-oct Rivera / Cruz HON1 Araya / Fallas CRC2 |1 - 2 ( 22-20,19-21,11-15) 0:58
4 | PC | 1-oct Williams / Nuiiez CRC1 Bruhier / Siliezar HON2 |2 - 0 ( 21-12,21-10) 0:35
5 | PC | 1-oct Gonzalez / Funes ESA1 Lugo / Salazar NCA2 |2 - 0 ( 21-14,21-11) 0:34
6 | PA | Tl-oct Zeledon/ Silva NCA1 Ortiz / Gonzalez PAN |2 -0 ( 21-12,21-17) 0:41
7 | PB | l-oct Sanchéz / Lépez ESA2 Araya / Fallas CRC2 |1 - 2 ( 21-19,9-21, 4-15) 0:47
8 | PB | l-oct Alvarado/ Quifionez = GUA1 Rivera / Cruz HONI1 |2 - 0 ( 21-12,21-15) 0:33
9 | PC | 1-oct Bruhier / Siliezar HON2 Lugo / Salazar NCA2 |2 - 0 ( 21-14,21-13) 0:35
10 | PC | 1-oct Williams / Nuiiez CRC1 Gonzalez / Funes ESA1 |2 - 0 ( 21-9,21-13) 0:33
11 | PA | 2-oct Muiioz / Arevalo GUA2 Zeledon / Silva NCA1

12 | PB 2-oct Rivera / Cruz HON1 Sanchéz / Lépez ESA2

13 | PB 2-oct Araya / Fallas CRC2 Alvarado / Quinonez GUA1

14 | PC | 2-oct Gonzalez / Funes ESA1 Bruhier / Siliezar HON?2

15 | PC | 2-oct Lugo / Salazar NCA2 Williams / Nufez CRC1

16 | QF 2-oct 1A 2C

17 | QF 2-oct 2A 2B

18 2-oct 3A M4 B-C

19 2-oct 3B 3C

20 | F9 | 3-oct PJ18 PJ19

21 | F7 | 3-oct G]J18 GJ19

22 | SF 3-oct 1B G]J16

23 | SF | 3-oct 1C GJ17

24 | F5 | 3-oct PJ16 PJ17

25 | F3 | 3-oct PJ22 PJ23

26 | F1 3-oct GJ22 GJ23
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Xlll Campeonato Centroamericano U21 Voleibol Playa

ROUND ROBIN RANKING

Guatemala / Women « September 30 - October 4, 2021
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POOL A
Match Matches Points Sets
Rank Team . - .
Points| Won | Lost | Won | Lost | Ratio | Won | Lost | Ratio
1 Zeledon / Silva NCA1 2 1 0 42 29 1.4483 2 0 MAX
2 Munoz / Arevalo GUA2 2 1 0 42 30 1.4000 2 0 MAX
3 Ortiz / Gonzalez PAN 2 0 2 59 84 0.7024 0 4 0.0000
POOL B
Rank Team Match Matches Points Sets
Points| Won | Lost | Won | Lost | Ratio | Won | Lost | Ratio
1 Alvarado / Quifionez GUA1 4 2 0 84 45 1.8667 4 0 MAX
2 Araya / Fallas CRC2 4 2 0 111 86 1.2907 4 2 2.0000
3 Rivera / Cruz HON1 2 0 2 79 98 0.8061 1 4 0.2500
4 Sanchéz / Lopez ESA2 2 0 2 52 97 0.5361 1 4 0.2500
POOL C
Match Matches Points Sets
Rank Team . - .
Points| Won | Lost | Won | Lost | Ratio | Won | Lost | Ratio
1 Williams / Nufez CRC1 4 2 0 84 44 1.9091 4 0 MAX
2 Gonzalez / Funes ESA1 3 1 1 64 67 0.9552 2 2 1.0000
3 Bruhier / Siliezar HON2 3 1 1 64 69 0.9275 2 2 1.0000
4 Lugo / Salazar NCA2 2 0 2 52 84 0.6190 0 4 0.0000




Xlil Campeonato Centroamericano
Sub-21 de Volelbol de Playa

/200

= XIlIl Campeonato Centroamericano U21 Voleibol Playa
——7.’)'"

Guatemala/ Women ¢ September 30 - October 4, 2021
BRACKET FINAL ROUND
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Araya y Fallas de Costa Rica se imponen viniendo de atras

Ciudad de Guatemala, Guatemala, 1 de octubre de 2021.- La dupla de Kianny Araya y Ana Fallas (CRC
2) se impusieron con dos victorias viniendo de atras en el primer dia de competencia del Xlll
Campeonato Centroamericano U21 de Voleibol de Playa que se disputa en Guatemala. Ubicadas en
el grupo B, Araya y Fallas arrancaron con un espectacular triunfo viniendo de perder el primer set
sobre el equipo 1 de Honduras de Shanna Riveray Aura Cruz 2-1 (20-22, 21-19, 15-11) y de la misma
manera vinieron de abajo ante Daniela Sanchez y Daniela Lépez (ESA 2) pero por un marcador mas
cémodo en el cierre del juego 2-1 (19-21, 21-9, 15-4).

El otro equipo de Costa Rica, Angel Williams y Ximena Nufiez (CRC 1) no tuvieron mayores
contratiempos en el grupo C, derrotando 2-0 (21-12, 21-10) a Reizel Bruhier y Shantte Siliezar de
Honduras 2 y a las salvadorefias Mirella Gonzalez/Dana Funes (ESA 1) por marcador 2-0 (21-9, 21-
13).

Por su parte, la pareja anfitriona de Paola Alvarado y Laura Quifionez (GUA 1) también impuso su
ritmo con propiedad, primero adjudicandose triunfo sobre Daniela Sdnchez/Daniela Lépez (ESA 2)
por 2-0 (21-13, 21-5) y luego ante Shanna Rivera/Aura Cruz (HON 1) 2-0 (21-12, 21-15).
Alvarado/Quifionez disputaran el primer lugar del grupo B con Araya/Fallas.

En el grupo A Joselyn Mufioz/Ana Arévalo (GUA 2) y Grace Zeledon/Nahima Silva (NCA 1) le ganaron
a las otras integrantes del grupo, las panamenfas Karla Ortiz y Kriseleen Gonzalez. Las guatemaltecas
por marcador 2-0 (21-18, 21-12) y las nicaragiienses 2-0 (21-12, 21-17).

Reizel Bruhier y Shantte Siliezar sumaron una victoria en el grupo C, venciendo al equipo 2 de
Nicaragua 2-0 (21-14, 21-13); asi como las salvadorefias Mirella Gonzéalez y Dana Funes 2-0 (21-14,
21-11).

El sdbado continuara la ronda de grupos.

Resultados Dia 1 Mujeres:

Grupo A: Joselyn Mufioz/Ana Arévalo (GUA 2) d Karla Ortiz/Kriseleen Gonzélez (PAN) 2-0 (21-18, 21-
12); Grace Zeledon/Nahima Silva (NCA 1) d Karla Ortiz/Kriseleen Gonzélez (PAN) 2-0 (21-12, 21-17);

Grupo B: Paola Alvarado/Laura Quifionez (GUA 1) d Daniela Sanchez/Daniela Lopez (ESA 2) 2-0 (21-
13, 21-5); Kianny Araya/Ana Fallas (CRC 2) d Shanna Rivera/Aura Cruz (HON 1) 2-1 (20-22, 21-19, 15-
11); Kianny Araya/Ana Fallas (CRC 2) d Daniela Sdnchez/Daniela Lépez (ESA 2) 2-1 (19-21, 21-9, 15-
4); Paola Alvarado/Laura Quifionez (GUA 1) d Shanna Rivera/Aura Cruz (HON 1) 2-0 (21-12, 21-15).
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Grupo C: Angel Williams/Ximena Nufiez (CRC 1) d Reizel Bruhier/Shantte Siliezar (HON 2) 2-0 21-12,
21-10; Mirella Gonzélez/Dana Funes (ESA 1) d Yohali Lugo/Kadderli Salazar (NCA 2) 2-0 (21-14, 21-
11); Reizel Bruhier/Shantte Siliezar (HON 2) d Yohali Lugo/Kadderli Salazar (NCA 2) 2-0 (21-14, 21-
13); Angel Williams/Ximena Nufiez (CRC 1) d Mirella Gonzalez/Dana Funes (ESA 1) 2-0 (21-9, 21-13).

Araya and Fallas of Costa Rica win coming from behind

GUATEMALA CITY, Guatemala, October 1% 2021. - Kianny Araya and Ana Fallas (CRC 2) won two
matches coming from behind on day one of competition at the Xlll Central American U21 Beach
Volleyball Championship in Guatemala.

In pool B, Araya and Fallas started with a spectacular comeback win from losing the first set to
Honduras 1 of Shanna Rivera and Aura Cruz 2-1 (20-22, 21-19, 15-11) and the same against Daniela
Sanchez and Daniela Lépez (ESA 2) but with a comfortable 2-1 (19-21, 21-9, 15-4).

The other team from Costa Rica, Angel Williams and Ximena Nufiez (CRC 1) had no setbacks in group
C, defeating of Honduras 2 of Reizel Bruhier and Shantte Siliezar by 2-0(21-12, 21-10) y and Mirella
Gonzélez/Dana Funes (ESA 1) with a 2-0 (21-9, 21-13) score.

Also host team Paola Alvarado and Laura Quifionez (GUA 1) had a convincing rhythm, first winning
to Daniela Sanchez/Daniela Lépez (ESA 2) by solid 2-0 (21-13, 21-5); and then to Shanna Rivera/Aura
Cruz (HON 1) with 2-0 (21-12, 21-15) score. Alvarado/Quifionez will play for first place in pool B
against Araya/Fallas.

In pool A Joselyn Mufioz/Ana Arévalo (GUA 2) and Grace Zeledon/Nahima Silva (NCA 1) beat the
other team of their pool, Panama’s Karla Ortiz and Kriseleen Gonzélez. Guatemalans by 2-0 (21-18,
21-12) score and Nicaraguans with 2-0 (21-12, 21-17).

Reizel Bruhier and Shantte Siliezar added one win in group C, defeating team 2 of Nicaragua
2-0 (21-14, 21-13); and Mirella Gonzélez and Dana Funes of El Salvador also beat them 2-0 (21-14,
21-11).

Pool-play will continue on Saturday.
Women’s Results Day 1:

Pool A: Joselyn Mufioz/Ana Arévalo (GUA 2) d Karla Ortiz/Kriseleen Gonzalez (PAN) 2-0 (21-18, 21-
12); Grace Zeledon/Nahima Silva (NCA 1) d Karla Ortiz/Kriseleen Gonzélez (PAN) 2-0 (21-12, 21-17);

CENTROAMERICANAS
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Pool B: Paola Alvarado/Laura Quifionez (GUA 1) d Daniela Sanchez/Daniela Lopez (ESA 2) 2-0 (21-
13, 21-5); Kianny Araya/Ana Fallas (CRC 2) d Shanna Rivera/Aura Cruz (HON 1) 2-1 (20-22, 21-19, 15-
11); Kianny Araya/Ana Fallas (CRC 2) d Daniela Sdnchez/Daniela Lépez (ESA 2) 2-1 (19-21, 21-9, 15-
4); Paola Alvarado/Laura Quifionez (GUA 1) d Shanna Rivera/Aura Cruz (HON 1) 2-0 (21-12, 21-15).

Pool C: Angel Williams/Ximena Nufiez (CRC 1) d Reizel Bruhier/Shantte Siliezar (HON 2) 2-0 21-12,
21-10; Mirella Gonzalez/Dana Funes (ESA 1) d Yohali Lugo/Kadderli Salazar (NCA 2) 2-0 (21-14, 21-
11); Reizel Bruhier/Shantte Siliezar (HON 2) d Yohali Lugo/Kadderli Salazar (NCA 2) 2-0 (21-14, 21-
13); Angel Williams/Ximena Nufiez (CRC 1) d Mirella Gonzalez/Dana Funes (ESA 1) 2-0 (21-9, 21-13).
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